Copyright (c) 2016 OPTEX CO., LTD.　No. 77089-01-15747-1612
OPTEX CO., LTD. (JAPAN)
URL: http://www.optex.net/
OPTEX INC. (U.S.)
URL: http://www.optexamerica.com/
OPTEX PINNACLE INDIA, PVT., LTD. (India)
URL: http://www.optex.net./in/en/sec/
OPTEX SECURITY SAS (France)
URL: http://www.optex-security.com/
OPTEX DO BRASIL LTDA. (Brazil)
URL: http://www.optex.net/br/es/sec/
OPTEX SECURITY Sp.z o.o. (Poland)
URL: http://www.optex.com.pl/
OPTEX (EUROPE) LTD. / EMEA HQ (U.K.)
URL: http://www.optex-europe.com/
OPTEX (DONGGUAN) CO.,LTD.
SHANGHAI OFFICE (China)
URL: http://www.optexchina.com/
OPTEX TECHNOLOGIES B.V. (The Netherlands)
URL: http://www.optex.eu/
OPTEX KOREA CO.,LTD. (Korea)
URL: http://www.optexkorea.com/
OPTEX (Thailand) CO., LTD. (Thailand)
URL: http://www.optex.net/th/th
BATTERY OPERATED
PHOTOELECTIC DETECTOR
60 m / 200 ft. model
SL-200 TNR
30 m / 100 ft. model
SL-100 TNR
The SL-TNR o�ers a cost-e�ective and versatile solution to protect a perimeter line up to 60m long,  where
cabling is an issue or inconvenient.
Both the transmitter and receiver beams can be battery powered using D size lithium battery or universal
CR123A batteries and the receiver can also be hard-wired.
Wireless or hybrid perimeter
protection for quick installations
Unit:mm(inch)
DIMENSIONS
295 (11.6)
117 (4.6)
69 (2.7)
83.5 (3.3)
(WALL)
BATTERY COMMON UNIT BCU-5
OPTIONS
POWER CONVERT UNIT PCU-5
3.2 - 4.0 VDC
Approx. 5 μA at 3.6 VDC (no load)
100 mA (max.)
-20°C - +60°C (-40°F - +140°F)
95% (max.)
Input voltage
Current draw
Output voltage
Output current
Operating temperature
Operating humidity
Normal
Low battery
Approx. 2.3 - 3.6 VDC
Approx. 2.0 - 2.6 VDC
The PCU-5 is a voltage
converter needed to hard
wire the receiver and
transmitter.
POWER
SUPPLY
CR123 BATTERY HOLDER CRH-5 (2 pcs / package)
The CRH-5 is a pack of two battery
holders each with a capacity of 4
batteries needed when using
CR123A batteries.  These are
included in SL-100/200 TNR-CRH.
Each holder can contain 4
batteries; 8 batteries are needed
on each beam. Batteries are to be
purchased separately.
BATT
ERY
CR123
A
BATT
ERY
CR123
A
BATT
ERY
CR123
A
BATT
ERY
CR123
A
The BCU-5 shares the power source and the low
battery signals between the beam and the wireless
transmitter.
Power input
Current draw
Output voltage
Output current
Alarm output
Low battery output
Tamper output
Operating temperature
Operating humidity
Dimension
10.5 - 30 VDC
80mA (max.)
Approx. 3.9 VDC
10mA (max.)
Form C relay ; 30VDC. 0.2A
N.C. relay ; 30VDC. 0.2A
N.C. relay ; 30VDC. 0.2A
-20°C to 60°C (-4°F to 140°F)
95% (max.)
H×W×D mm (inch): 71 (2.8) × 53 (2.1) × 20 (0.8)
VIZTRO D size lithium battery SB-D02HP
Nominal voltage (at 6mA, 20°C)
Nominal capacity (at 6mA, 20°C, 2.0V cut off)
Maximum recommended continuous current
(Higher currents are possible, consult Vitzrocell)
Max. pulse discharge current
Weight
Operating temperature range
3.9V
16.0Ah
150mA
250mA
95±3.0g
-40 to 85°C
UL certificates MH18384
SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum detection range
Maximum arrival distance
Detection method
Interruption time
Power source
Operating temperature
Operating humidity
Alignment angle
Dimension
Weight
International protection
30 m/100 ft.
265 m/870 ft.
60 m/200 ft.
530 m/1740 ft.
Twin infrared beam interruption detection
Selectable from 50/100/250/500 ms (4 selections)
Form C-Solid State Switch: 3.9 VDC, 0.01 A
2 s (±1)
N.C. (Solid State Switch): 3.9 VDC, 0.01 A
-20°C to +60°C (-4°F to 140°F)
95 % (max.)
±90° Horizontal, ±5° Vertical
H x W x D mm (inch): 295 (11.6) x 69 (2.7) x 117 (4.6)
1200 g (42.4 oz.) (Total weight of Transmitter + Receiver, excluding accessories)
IP65
Model SL-100TNR SL-200TNR
3.6 to 3.9 V
DC size
Lithium battery
3.0 VDC
CR123A
Output
Indicator
LED
Current
draw
(stand by
 /at 25°C)
Specifications and design are subject to change without prior notice.
Battieries are to be purchased separately.
* Above battery life are confirmed with SB-D02HP manufactured by VITZROCELL or CR-123A manufactured by
  PANASONIC that they are used within the ambient temperature range of 20 to 25 �. By using batteries other than
  these recommended and due to the site conditions, the battery life can be shortened and low battery signal can be
  generated in extremely short period. In such case, periodic battery replacement is recommended.
Battery
life ***
Total:
Transmitter:
Receiver:
Approx. 600 μA
Approx. 300 μA
Approx. 300 μA
Total:
Transmitter:
Receiver:
Approx. 700 μA
Approx. 300 μA
Approx. 400 μA
Approx. 5 years
Approx. 5 years
Approx. 1 years
Approx. 1 year
Power/ Low battery
indicator
D size
Lithium battery
Transmitter
Receiver
CR123A
Alarm output
Alarm period
Low battery output
Cover tamper output
(Receiver)
Alarm/
Level indicator
(Receiver)
(Transmitter and Receiver)
N.C. (Solid State Switch): 3.9 VDC, 0.01 A
Opens when the battery cover removed.
ON:
Blinking:
OFF:
Power ON
Voltage reduction
Power OFF
3.6 to 3.9VDC D size lithium batteries Each Transmitter and Receiver: 2 units
(Recommended SB-D02HP manufactured by VITZROCELL)
3.0 VDC CR123A lithium batteries Each Transmitter and Receiver: 8 units
(with optional battery holder CRH-5: 2 units)
Transmitter
Receiver
Total:
Transmitter:
Receiver:
Approx. 500 μA
Approx. 200 μA
Approx. 300 μA
Total:
Transmitter:
Receiver:
Approx. 600 μA
Approx. 200 μA
Approx. 400 μA
Approx. 6 years
Approx. 5 years
Approx. 1.5 years
Approx. 1 year
ON:
Blinking:
OFF:
Beam not received
Beam not received sufficiently
Beam received
Includes 4 battery holders (two packs of CRH-5)
SL-100 TNR-CRH
Includes 4 battery holders (two packs of CRH-5)
SL-200 TNR-CRH
Picture displaying SL-TNR-CRH. Batteries to be purchased separately.